As you may know, a deal has been struck between the Federal Liberals and NDP to prop up the minority Liberal government led by Prime Minister Justin Trudeau until
2025 in exchange for parliamentary co-operation and progress on key NDP policies including an income-based dental care program, housing and climate change. To
what extent do you support or oppose this agreement?

Total The The Liberal | The NDP | The Green The The Bloc I don't
Conservativ Party Party People's | Quebecois remember
e Party Party
C D

A B E F G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 228 253 138 28 38 56 11 43
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
628 51 212 120 21 11 24 5 25
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 24% 91% 90% 75% 26% 46% 38% 62%
AFH AFH * 3%k % % A* %k A*
197 6 93 45 3 3 4 1 10
Strongly support 20% 3% 40% 34% 12% 8% 7% 8% 23%
AF AF * % k% * % % A*
431 45 119 75 18 7 20 4 16
Somewhat support 43% 21% 51% 57% 63% 18% 39% 31% 38%
A AF * % k% A* % % A*
372 161 22 13 7 31 28 8 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 76% 9% 10% 25% 74% 54% 62% 38%
BCFH * 3%k * % BC* % % BC*
150 48 12 9 4 4 14 3 7
Somewhat oppose 15% 23% 5% 7% 16% 9% 28% 26% 16%
BC * 3%k %k BC* %k B*
222 113 9 4 3 27 14 4 9
Strongly oppose 22% 53% 4% 3% 9% 65% 26% 36% 23%
BCFH * 3%k * % BC* % % BC*
1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Some people say that this agreement between the Liberals and NDP will make parliament work better and lead to better policies and programs for Canadians. Others
believe that it will not lead to better government, policies and programs for Canadians. Which is closer to your point of view?

The The Liberal| The NDP | The Green The The Bloc I don't
Conservativ Party Party People's | Quebecois remember
e Party Party
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 228 253 138 28 38 56 11 43
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
523 39 195 99 15 4 19 5 22
The agreement will make parliament work better and lead to
better policies and programs 52% 19% 83% 75% 54% 10% 37% 38% 53%
AFH AFH ok ok A* ok A*
477 172 39 34 13 37 33 8 20
The agreement will not make parliament work better or lead
to better policies and programs 48% 81% 17% 25% 46% 90% 63% 62% 47%
1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - This is a betrayal by the NDP and Liberals of the people who voted for them last October

Total The The Liberal| The NDP | The Green The The Bloc [Some other| Idon't
Conservativ Party Party People's | Quebecois party remember
e Party Party
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 228 253 138 28 38 56 11 43
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
508 170 56 30 11 39 30 8 19
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 80% 24% 23% 40% 93% 58% 66% 46%
BCFH * %k %k BC* * %k BC*
223 102 21 10 2 28 10 4 8
Strongly agree 22% 48% 9% 7% 7% 67% 18% 33% 19%
285 68 36 20 9 11 21 4 11
Somewhat agree 28% 32% 15% 15% 33% 26% 40% 33% 27%
BC * %k %k BC* * %k *
492 42 177 103 17 3 22 4 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 20% 76% 77% 60% 7% 42% 34% 54%
356 36 108 60 13 3 21 4 18
Somewhat disagree 36% 17% 46% 45% 46% 7% 40% 31% 44%
A A * %k %k A* * %k A*
136 6 69 43 4 - 1 * 4
Strongly disagree 14% 3% 30% 32% 14% - 1% 3% 10%
1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The NDP has given up on the idea of ever winning an election and forming a national
government with Jagmeet Singh as Prime Minister

Total The The Liberal| The NDP | The Green The The Bloc [Some other| Idon't
Conservativ Party Party People's | Quebecois party remember
e Party Party
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 228 253 138 28 38 56 11 43
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
609 174 122 60 12 30 40 10 18
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 82% 52% 45% 43% 72% 77% 79% 44%
BCH * %k %k BCH* * %k *
196 89 24 11 2 20 11 4 3
Strongly agree 20% 42% 10% 8% 5% 49% 20% 33% 8%
412 85 98 49 11 9 29 6 15
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 42% 37% 38% 23% 56% 46% 35%
* %k %k AC* * %k *
391 38 112 73 16 12 12 3 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 18% 48% 55% 57% 28% 23% 21% 56%
306 28 91 52 14 4 9 3 18
Somewhat disagree 31% 13% 39% 39% 50% 9% 17% 21% 43%
AF AF * %k %k * * %k AF*
86 9 21 20 2 8 3 - 5
Strongly disagree 9% 4% 9% 15% 6% 19% 6% - 13%
A * % * % * * % *
1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

The The Liberal| The NDP | The Green The The Bloc |Some other| |don't
Conservativ Party Party People's | Quebecois party remember
e Party Party
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 228 253 138 28 38 56 11 43
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
508 170 56 30 11 39 30 8 19
This is a betrayal by the NDP and Liberals of the people who
voted for them last October 51% 80% 24% 23% 40% 93% 58% 66% 46%
609 174 122 60 12 30 40 10 18

The NDP has given up on the idea of ever winning an
election and forming a national government with Jagmeet

Singh as Prime Minister 61% 82% 52% 45% 43% 72% 77% 79% 44%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

The The Liberal| The NDP | The Green The The Bloc |Some other| |don't
Conservativ Party Party People's | Quebecois party remember
e Party Party
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 228 253 138 28 38 56 11 43
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 212 234 133 28 41 52 12 41
492 42 177 103 17 3 22 4 22
This is a betrayal by the NDP and Liberals of the people who
voted for them last October 49% 20% 76% 77% 60% 7% 42% 34% 54%
AFH AFH ok ok A* ok A*
391 38 112 73 16 12 12 3 23

The NDP has given up on the idea of ever winning an
election and forming a national government with Jagmeet
Singh as Prime Minister 39% 18% 48% 55% 57% 28% 23% 21% 56%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



